06/21/2017 504425098

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4471798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirofumi II	06/14/2017
Yuya FUKUI	06/14/2017
Yohei SHIMASAKI	06/15/2017
Koji OKANO	06/14/2017
Koji TAKEBAYASHI	06/14/2017
Naoto NAKAO	06/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ube Industries, Ltd.
Street Address:	1978-96, Oaza Kogushi
City:	Ube-shi, Yamaguchi
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	755-8633

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15538621		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 email@oliff.com Email: JAMES A. OLIFF **Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	177126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 042774 FRAME: 0450 504425098

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 5026362_1\#page1.tif$

source=5026362_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042774 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, I/we,				
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addre</u>	<u>88</u>		
1)	Hirofumi II	c/o UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi,).,		
		Ubo-shi, Yamaguchi 755-863			
2)	Yuya FUKUI	c/o UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-863	•		
3)	Yohei SHIMASAKI	c/o UBE INDUSTRIES, L'ID 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ubo-ahi, Yamaguchi 755-863).,		
4)	Koji OKANO	e/o UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD 1978-96, Osza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-863).,		
5)	Koji TAKEBAYASHI	c/o UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-863	•		, ,
6)	Naoto NAKAO	e/o UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-863			
	executed an application for Letters icated below;			,	herewith unless otherwise
		2 <u>1, 2017 </u>	, Serial No.	<u>15/538,621</u>	; and
	Whereas				
	UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
	1978-96, Oaza 1				
,		guchi 755-8633 Japan			
(ass pate	signee), desires to acquire the entire ents to be obtained therefor,	right, title and interest in	the application	and invention, and	to any United States
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known	that, for good and valua	ble consideration	on from assignee, t	he receipt of which is
her	eby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigno	r(s), have sold, assigned,	transferred, and	d set over, and do h	ereby sell, assign, transfer,
and	set over unto the assignee, its lawfu	I successors and assigns,	MY/OUR entir	e right, title, and in	terest in and to this
INV	ention and this application, and all di	visions, and continuation	is thereof, and a	ll Letters Patent of	the United States which
may	y be granted thereon, and all reissues demarks of the United States to issue	unereor; and DWE hereb	y authorize and	request the Comm	issioner of Patents and
	ordance with the terms of this Assign		s invention to a	ssignee, its success	ors and assigns, in
	-	•	700 H3 Pag 1		
066.	AND, I/WE HEREBY further co ignee, its successors and assigns, any	venant and agree that I/W	'E Will, Without	further consideration	on, communicate with
sign	n all lawful papers when called upon	to do so, execute and del	iver all namers	invention and testify	/ in any legal proceeding,
the	title to this invention in said assigne	e, its successors and assis	ms execute all	divisional continue	ury or desirable to perfect
app	olications, make all rightful oaths and	generally do everything	possible to aid	assignee, its succes	sors and assigns to obtain
and	enforce proper patent protection for	this invention in the Uni	ted States, it be	ing understood that	any expense incident to the
exe	cution of such papers shall be borne	by the assignee, its succe	ssors and assig	ns.	, ,
	In the event that the patent applic	ation filing date or serial	number is not k	nown at the time th	is Assignment is executed
I/W abo	Æ hereby grant permission to the att ove, and to record this Assignment at	orneys of record in the pa	tent application	1 to fill in the filing	date and/or serial number
	IN	VENTORS		T)A'	<u>l'e signed</u>
		1			
1)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	i Clv		6 /_	14/2017
Na	me:	Iirofumi ∏		,	/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

2):	Yuya Fukui	6/14/2017
Name:	Yuya FUKUI	
3): Name:	Yohei SHIMASAKI	6/15/2017
4):	Koji Okano Koji OKANO	6/14/2017
5):	Koji Takebayashi	6/14/2017
6):	Naoto Nakao Naoto NAKAO	6/14/2017